PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott M. Sternson	06/07/2005
Jason C. Wong	06/01/2005
Christina M. Grozinger	02/09/2006
Stephen J. Haggarty	07/27/2005
Kathryn M. Koeller	06/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	President and Fellows of Harvard College
Street Address:	17 Quincy Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10621276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: nml@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001180-0075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Crowley

PATENT REEL: 017151 FRAME: 0854

500077376

OP \$40.00 10621

Total Attachments: 6
source=HU_0075_Assignment#page1.tif
source=HU_0075_Assignment#page2.tif
source=HU_0075_Assignment#page3.tif
source=HU_0075_Assignment#page4.tif
source=HU_0075_Assignment#page5.tif
source=HU_0075_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Scott M. Sternson of New York, New York; Jason C. Wong of Cambridge, Massachusetts; Christina M. Grozinger of Urbana, Illinois; Stephen J. Haggarty of Somerville, Massachusetts; and Kathryn M. Koeller of Seattle, Washington, hereby

Sclls, assigns and transfers to the President and Fellows of Harvard College, having a place of business at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, MA 02138, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed July 17, 2003, entitled "DIOXANES AND USES THEREOF", and given serial number 10/621,276, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

Page 1 of 6

U.S.S.N. 10/621,276 3813832_1(Exchange).DOC Altorney Docket No.: 2001180-0075 Client Reference: HU 1917-01 CIP

Attidiop Attistance, a margin		a	.1	[alasa		ARREST TO POST -
WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	this		_day of	rebyl.	cary_	_, 2003. CDC 4
				11 L		
				Name:	livistina	M. Grozinger
					V	
tness:				Address		
	(Da)			280°	7 For	Les Quenue
Joann Mattheur) ame:	8		į	Robers	p, 0	<u>Les Quenus</u>
					-	
Vitness:	0 0			124	ne.	tent. O
Potricia W. Baco	rele			120	- slow	NC 21520
ame:					7	
i witness whereof, I herei	o set my ha	and and	seal at			2005
witness whereof, I herei	o set my ha	and and	seal at day of _			, 2005.
witness whereor, I herei	o set my ha	and and :	seal at day of _		A sum	, 2005.
v witness whereor, I herei	o set my ha	and and :	seal at _ day of _		A sum	, 2005. I J. Haggarty
n witness whereor, I herei	o set my ha	and and :	seal at _ day of _	Name:	Stepher	, 2005.
n witness whereor, I herei	o set my ha	and and	seal at _ day of _		Stepher	, 2005.
Witness:	o set my ha	and and	seal at day of _	Name:	Stepher	, 2005.
Witness:	o set my ha	and and	seal at	Name:	Stepher	, 2005.
	o set my ha	and and :	seal at	Name:	Stepher	, 2005.
Vitness:	o set my ha	and and	seal at	Name:	Stepher	, 2005.
Vitness: Name:	o set my ha		day of _	Name:	Stepher	, 2005.
Witness:	o set my ha	Page 4	day of _	Name:	Stepher s:	, 2005.

th-	nis	day of _	, 2005.
			Name: Christina M. Grozinger
Vitness:			Address:
ame:			
Vitness:			
Jame:	_		
n witness whereof, I hereto set n	ny hand and his <u>à 7</u>	seal atday of _	Cambridge, 2005. Stylen Maggarty Name: Stephen J. Haggarty
Witness: Wassachusetts the set of	ny hand and his <u>à 7</u>	seal at day of _	Cambridge July, 2005. State Magarty Name: Stephen J. Haggarty Address: 320 Bent 8t. Cambridge, MA 0214
Vitness:	ny hand and his <u>37</u>		Name: Stéphen J. Haggarty Address: 320 Ben+ 84

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this day o	f June, 2005.
	Name: Scott M. Sternson
Witness: Berres (Susan Lorres) Name:	Address: 1230 YORK Ave. NewYORK, NY 10021
Witness: Name: Ser Freicon w	NEWYORK, NY 10021
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this day o	of, 2005.
	Name: Jason C. Wong
Witness:	Address:
Name:	
Witness:	
Name:	

Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 2001180-0075 Client Reference: HU 1917-01 CIP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m	y hand and	d seal at	
th	is	day of _	, 2005.
			Names Coatt M. Stoneger
			Name: Scott M. Sternson
Witness:			Address:
Name:			
Name:			
Witness:			
Name:	·······		
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m	y hand and	d seal at	11:30 44
Dednesday th	is St	day of _	June , 2005.
ı		(
			Name: Jason C. Wong
Witness:			Address:
Reut Q. Thompson Name: Robert Q Thompson			Oberly, OH 44074
1-50014 & Induspran			HOME: 216 Mollywood Street Oberlin, OH 44074
Witness:			
Lerry S. Carlton Name: Terry S. Carlton			119 Windland Street
Name: Terry S. Calton	-		Oberly ON 44074
, ,			home: 143 Kendal Drive
U.S.S.N. 10/621,276 3813832_1.DOC	Page 2	of 4	Oberlin, OH Y4674 Attorney Docket No.: 2001180-007 Client Reference: HU 1917-01 CI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at MARYLAND this 3 day	TUNE, 2005.
	Name. Kathryn M. Koeller
Witness: Name: Namot Cox	Address: 11538 Lebenger Cipole #30, Silver Spring Mi) 20904
Witness: Harold E. Radtke	10202 Meredith Ave 51lver Spring, MD 20910

RECORDED: 02/10/2006